

Date: 19.10.2020

To,

The Manager (Department of Corporate Services)
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, 25th Floor,
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: <u>532114</u>

SUB: Submission of Certificate under Regulation 40 (9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended on 30th September, 2020.

Dear Sir/Ma'am

Pursuant to Regulation 40(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclosed herewith a Certificate for the Half Year ended on September 30, 2020 issued by Lakshita & Associates, Practicing Company secretaries.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,
For Alchemist Realty Limited

Anup Nargas

Whole Time Director

DIN: 03609482

CIN: L21100DL1983PLC334800

08

LAKSHITA & ASSOCIATES

(Company Secretaries)

The Manager (Department of Corporate Services)

BSE Limited P.J. Towers, 25th floor, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001 (Scrip Code:532114)

CERTIFICATE UNDER CLAUSE 40(9) OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015 FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

I have examined all the relevant records (Share Transfer Deeds, Memorandum of Transfer, Registers, Files and other documents) relating M/S **ALCHEMIST REALTY LIMITED**, maintained by Alankit Assignments Limited pertaining to transfer of equity shares of the company for the period from 1st April 2020 to 30th September 2020 for the purpose of Issuing a Certificate as per Clause 40(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 entered into by M/s ALCHEMIST REALTY LIMITED with Exchanges (BSE and NSE) and based on the information provided by the company, I hereby certify that during the half year ended on 30th September, 2020:

- A. That no request for transfer, transmission and transposition was received during this period.
- B. That no cases for issue of duplicate shares certificates.
- C. That as informed by company, there was no request relating to split/subdivision/exchange/consolidation of shares certificates/ renewal during this period.
- D. That no request received for physical share transfer/transmission from any shareholder of the company during the said period.
- E. That no request received for remat of share certificates.

Address: 337/3- Kalsi Gate, Moongphali Mandi, Miller Ganj, Ludhiana - 141003

Contact No.: 095014-95375, Email- acslakshita@gmail.com



LAKSHITA & ASSOCIATES

(Company Secretaries)

F. Any other information, if applicable: None

Place: Ludhiana Date: 15-10-2020

UDIN: A040161B000966548

For Lakshita & Associates Company Secretaries

LAKSHITA

LAKSHITA (Proprietor) M.No. A40161,

COP - 20561

Address: 337/3- Kalsi Gate, Moongphali Mandi, Miller Ganj, Ludhiana - 141003

Contact No.: 095014-95375, Email- acslakshita@gmail.com